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INDIA
EDUCATIONAL PROFILE

Elementary Education

YEAR

1
1990-91
1396-97

1997-98
1999-2000'

jwwr
2001-02*
2002-03*

No. Of
Primary
Schools

2
560935
603646

' 619222
641695
638738
6G4041
651399

No. of Upper
Primary Schools

3
151456
180293
185961
198004
206269
219826
245710

No. of teachers

Primary
Schools

4
1616020
1765907
1823039
1919340
1896791
1928075
1908374

Upper
Primary
Schools

5
. 1072911

120048G
1236877
1297805
1326652
1467920
1579774

Enrolment'*

Primary
Schools

6
69646650
75617748
77393731
82392929
81026064
83020693

Upper
Primary
Schools

7
39635975
44362931
45671638

""49325996
493407.85
50480718

80177806154039110

Enrolment in classes

I-V

. 8
97375300

108288142
110326943
.113612541
113826978
113883060
122135797

vt-vin

34025987
• 38153808

39484943
42065198
42810005
44828235
46946513

TOTAL
'Enrolment •

i-viii

10
131401287
146441950
149811886
155677739
156636983
158711295
169082310

Secondary Education

YEAR

1
1990*91
1996-97
1997-96
1999-2000*
2000-01*
2001-02*
?Q02~Q3*

No. of Schools

Secondary

2
60594
74339
76663
82273
87675
91435
91517

Hr. Sec/inter.

3
19209
28902
30477
34547
38372
420S7
46137

No. of teachers

Secondary

4
808885
932809
935959

. 970640
1005845
1018795
1003645

Hr.
Sec/Inter.

5
525860
680029
708373
749790
755798
758700

1035908

Enrolment**

Secondary

6
25064067
28611258
28895323
28727703
31005916
33396375
.30385610

Hr.
Sec./Inter.

7
10731034
22711192
24098690
25607403

^§225610.
269438B2
36200497

Enrolment in classes

IX-X

8
14364985
16950880
17760947
18581500
18992698
20053986
2190S698

xi-xn

9 •

4692414
7037012
7629104

1 9632957
9851291

10453229
11396634

TOTAL
Enrolment

IX-XH

10 .
19057399
23987892
25390051
28214457
26843989
'30507215
33302332

" Attached pre-primary enrolment is ingltjdod in Primary, u,Primary, Secondary and Hr, Secondary Schools eycsjpt in 2QQ2-Q3

Higher Education

YEAR

1
1990-91
1996-97"
1997-98*
1999-2000*.
2000-01*
•2001-02*

2002-03*

Universities/
Deemed

Universities/I
nstitutions of

National
Importance

2
184
228
229
244
254
272
304

Research
Institutions

3
49
65
65
71
77
79
81

No. of Institutions

Arts,
Science &
Commerce
Colleges

4
4662
6759
7199
7782
7926
8737
9166

Engg,t
Tech., &

Arch.
Colleges

5
282
418
458
635
680
836
978

.Medicai'
Colleges(AI
lop/Ayur/H

ortieo/
Unani/Nurs

./
Pharm.

Etc..
6

130
655
789
685
700
725
759

Teacher
Training
Colleges

7
474
697
848
804
S34
846
873

Others

8
780

1411
1404
1959

: 2657
2004
1982

Total Higher
Education
Institutes

(col. 4 to 8)

,9
6528
9940

10678
11865
12806
13150
13758

Total
Enrolment
in Higher
Education

• • 1 0 .

4924868
. 6842598

7260418
6050607
•8399443
8964680
9516773

Number of
Teachers

11
269882
354430
37Q352
397721
411628
426797
436246

Note: In Uttranchal and Jharkhand slates the details of institutions are not available so the total institutions are shown in others col 9
forth© year 2000-01 & 2001-02
* P r o v i s i o n a l • '., • • ' : ' • • .

Hate: 2002-2003 School data is based on the flash data of 7th All India Educational Survey conducted by Nceftt for ml the states except Assam
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